QUICK USER GUIDE

FR - Scannez le QR code, découvrez et téléchargez manuel.
EN - Scan the QR code and download the full manual
IT - Scansiona il QR code e scarica il manuale completo

DE - Den QR-Code scannen und das gesamte Handbuch herunterladen.

ES - Escanea el cédigo QR y descarga el manual completo

PT - Escaneie o codigo QR e descarregue o manual completo.

GR - ZapwoTe Tov kwdiké QR kar kateBAoTe 0AOKANPO TO eyXEIPIGIO
TR - Kullanim kilavuzunun tamamini indirmek igin kare kodu okutunuz
NL - Scan de QR-code en download de volledige handleiding

DK - Scan QR-koden og download den komplette vejledning

NO - Skanner QR-koden og last ned hele manualen

SE - Skanna QR-koden och ladda ned den fullstdndiga handboken

FI - Lue QR-koodi ja lataa kayttdopas kokonaisuudessaan

CZ - Naskenujte QR kod a stahnéte si kompletni manual

PL - Zeskanuj kod QR i pobierz peing instrukcje

Sl - Skenirajte QR-kodo in prenesite celoten prirocnik

SK - Naskenujte QR kéd a stiahnite si kompletny manual

LT - Nuskaitykite QR kodg ir atsisiyskite visg vadovg

BE - Scan de QR-code en download de volledige handleiding
RU - OtckaHupyitte QR-kop 1 ckayaiiTe NonHoe pyKkoBOACTBO
HU - AQR-kdd beolvasasaval toltse le a teljes kézikonyvet
RO - Scanati codul QR si descarcati manualul complet

HR - Skenirajte QR kdd i preuzmite kompletan prirucnik

LV - leskenéjiet QR kodu un lejupieladgjiet visu rokasgramatu
EE - Skaneerige QR-kood ja laadige taielik kasutusjuhend alla
BGR - Ckanupaiite QR kofa 1 u3ternere Lsinoto pbkOBOACTBO
SRB - Skenirajte QR kod i preuzmite kompletno uputstvo
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GENERAL VIEW

FR A: alimentation B: bouton-poussoir D: buse E: pistolet F/I: réservoir de couleur G: roue H: adaptateur L: buse M: caoutchouc N: téte de I'aiguille

EN A: air supply B:push-button D:nozzle's hood E: airbrush F/I: tank colour G: wheel H: adapter L: nozzle's components M: rubber washer N: needle’s head

IT A: alimentazione aria B: pulsante D: ugello E: aerografo F/l:serbatoio colore G: ruota H: adattatore L: componenti dell’'ugello M: rondella di gomma N: testa dell’ago
DE A: LufteinlasséffnungB: Drucktaste D: Dusenabdeckung E: Airbrush F/I: Behélter Farbe G: Rad H: Adapter L: Dusenbauteilen M: Gummischeibe N: Nadelkopfs

ES A: entrada de aire B: botén C: casquillo D: boquilla E: aerégrafo F/I: deposito G: rueda H: adaptador L: componentes de la boquilla M: arandela de goma N: aguja

PT A: entrada de ar B: botdo D: capuz do bico E: aerégrafo F/I: tanque com a cor G: roda H: adaptador L: componentes do bico M: anilha de borracha N: cabeca da agulha
GR A: eicaywynig aépa B: koupTri D: kaAUpparog Tou akpoguaiou E: agpoypago F/I: Soxeio pe To xpwua G: XeipoTpoxd H: mpooappoyéa L: e§aptripara Tou akpoguaiou M: AdaaTixévia

podéha N: kepahr Tng BeAdvag

TR A: girisi agikligina B: dugmeye D: kapaginin E: tabancasinin F/I: tinii renkle G: tekerlek H: adaptér L: bilesenlerinden M: lastik rondelayi N: kafasini

NL A: luchtinlaatopening B: drukknop D: mondstuk E: F/I: tank kleur G: wiel H: adapter L: onderdelen van het mondstuk M: rubberen sluitring N: kop van de naald

DK A: luftindtaget B: trykknappen D: dysen E: airbrushen F/I: tanken med malingen G: hjulet H:adapteren L: dysekomponenterne M: gummispaendskiven N: nalehovedet
NO A: luftinntaképningen B: trykknappen D: dysen E: malingssproyten F/I: fargen tanken G: hjulet H: adapteren L: delene i munnstykket M: gummipakningen N: nalhodet
SE A: luftintagséppningen B: tryckknappen D: munstycket E: airbrushen F/I: tanken med fargen G: hjulet H: adaptern L: munstycksdelarna M: gummibrickan N: nalhuvudet
Fl A: iimansyéttdaukkoon B: painiketta D: suuttimen E: ilmasuihkuttimen F/I: séiliés varilla G: pyoran H: sovittimen L: suuttimen osasta M: irrota kumilevy N: neulan paa
CZ A: vstupnim otvoru B: tla¢itko D: trysky E: kartacem F/I: barvou nadrz G: kolem H: adaptéru L: soucasti trysky M: gumovou podlozku N: hlavu jehly

PL A: powietrza B: przycisk D: dyszy E: natryskowym F/I: zbiornika farba G: H: adaptera L: dyszy igte M: gumowa podktadke N: teb igly

SI A: dovod zraka B: gumb D: 3obe E: brizgalno pistolo F/I: posodo z barvo G: kolesce H: adapterjem L: iglo M: gumijasto tesnilo N: glavo 3obe

SK A: vzduchu B: tlacidlo D: dyzy E: pneumatickou pistolou F/I: zasobnik farbou G: kolieska H:adaptérom L: komponentov dyzy M: gumovu podlozku N: hlavicu ihly

LT A: jleidimo anga B: mygtuka D: antgalio E: pulverizatoriumi F/I: rezervuara dazy G: ratuka H: adapterj L: antgalio komponenty M: guminj tarpiklj N: adatos galvute

BE A: nasetpasaGopHika B: kHonky D: aatyniny E: dapbanynstam F/I: ap6asansHbiv pasepsyapa G: konblia H: anantapam L: ironki gatani sbinyckHoit aatyniHbl M: rymosyto wainGy N:

ranoyky ironki

RU A: BoagywHoe otepctue B: kHorky D: conna E: kpackonynstom F/I: Gauka kpackoit G: konecuko H: nepexoaHnkom L: komnoreHTos conna M: pesuHoByto wariby N: ronoski urmbt
HU A: leveg6bemenetébe B: nyomégombot D: agtynity E: festékszoré F/I: tartaly szinnel G: csavart H: adapterrel L: fuvoka alkatrészeirél M: gumitémitést N: ti fejének

RO A: aerului B: butonul D: duzei E: aerograful F/I: rezervor cu culoare G: rotita H: adaptorul L: componentele duzei M: saiba din cauciuc N: capul acului

HR A: ulaza B: gumb D: mlaznice E: zraénog kista F/I: bojom spremnika G: kotaci¢ H: adapterom L: dijelove mlaznice M: gumenu podlosku N: glavu igle

LV A: atveré B: spiedpogu D: atveri E: pulverizatora F/I: tvertnes ar krasu G: ripa H: adapteri L: sprauslas komponenta M: gumijas blivi N: adatas uzgali

EE A: sisselaskeavasse B: surunuppu D: dutisikatte E: kinnitusega F/I: vdrviga paagist G: ratast H: adapteriga L: diitisi komponentide kiiljest M: kummist seib N: ndelapea

BGR A: Bxozia 3a Bbagyx B: 6yToHa D: atosara E: aeporpada F/I: pesepsoapa ¢ useta G: konenoto H: agantep L: komnoHeHTuTe Ha Atosara M: rymenus npbcTeH N: rasara Ha

vrnata

SRB A: ulaznom otvoru B: dugme D: mlaznice E: vazduine ¢etke F/I: rezervoara bojom Gt to¢kic¢ H: adaptera L: komponenti mlaznice M: gumenu podlosku N: glavu igle
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Lire attentivement la notice et les étiquettes de I'outil. Lire et suivre toutes les instructions.

Read the manual and tool labels carefully. Read and follow all the instructions.

Leggere attentamente il manuale e le etichette dell'utensile. Leggere e seguire tutte le istruzioni.

Die Bedienungsanleitung und die Etiketten des Gerats aufmerksam durchlesen. Alle Anweisungen lesen und befolgen.

Lea atentamente el manual y las etiquetas de la herramienta. Lea y siga todas las instrucciones.

Ler atentamente o manual e as etiquetas da ferramenta. Ler e seguir todas as instruges.

AioBaoTe TTPOCEKTIKG TIG 00Nyieg Kail TIG ETIKETEG TOU epyaheiou. AiafaoTe kal akoAouBrnaTe 6AEG TIG 0dnyieg.

Aletin kilavuzunu ve etiketlerini dikkatlice okuyun. Yénergelerin timuni okuyun ve uygulayin. U

Lees de handleiding en de etiketten van het gereedschap aandachtig door. Lees alle instructies en volg deze op.

Laes vejledningen og maerkaterne pa redskabet grundigt. Lees og felg alle instruktionerne.

Les naye verktoyets etiketter og handbok Les og felg alle instruksjoner.

Las noggrant igenom verktygets handbok och etiketter. Las igenom och fdlj alla instruktioner.

Lue huolellisesti ohjekirja ja tyékalun merkinnat. Lue ja noudata kaikkia ohjeita.

Pozorné si prectéte navod a Stitky na nastroji. Pfectéte si a dodrzujte vSechny pokyny.

Nalezy zapoznac sig z trescig instrukcji obstugi oraz etykiety umieszczonej na urzadzeniu.

Natanéno preberite navodila in etikete orodja Vsa navodila preberite in upo$tevajte.

Pozorne si precitajte navod a $titky na nastroji. Precitajte si a dodrziavajte vetky pokyny.

Atidziai perskaitykite jrankio vadova ir etiketes. Perskaitykite ir laikykités visy nurodymy.

YBaxniBa npaublTanLie iHCTPYKLbIIO BbIKapbICTaHHS! | STIKETKY iHCTPyMeHTa. A3HaéMLieCs | BbIKOHBaMLE Yce YkasaHHi.

BHumatensHo I'IpOHMTaVITe VHCTPYKLUMIO N 3TUKETKU Ha MHCTPYMEHTE. npOHMTaﬁTe 1 BbINOMHANTE BCE WHCTPYKLUNW.

Figyelmesen olvassa el a kézikényvet és a szerszamon 1évé cimkét! Olvassa el és kévesse az utasitasokat!

Cititi cu atentie manualul si etichetele instrumentului. Cititi si respectati toate instructiunile.

Pazljivo procitajte ovaj prirucnik i naljepnice na alatu. Progitajte i pridrZavajte se svih uputa.

Uzmanigi izlastt ierices rokasgramatu un etiketes. Izlast visas instrukcijas un sekot tam.

Kasutusjuhend ja etiketid hoolikalt Iabi lugeda. Lugeda I&bi ja jargida koiki instruktsioone.

[poyeTeTe BHUMATENHO PHKOBOACTBOTO U ETUKETUTE HA MHCTPYMEHTa. MpoyeTeTe 1 CrieaBaiTe MHCTPYKLMUTE.

Pazljivo procitajte priru¢nik i nalepnice na alatu. Procitajte i sledite sva uputstva.




TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Air pressure max, Pressione pneumatica max., Maximaler Luftdruck, Pression d‘air max, Presién de aire max., | bar 2
Pressdo de ar max., Max. luchtdruk, Maks. lufttryk, Lufttryck max, Ilman enimméispaine, Max. cinienie, Mgy.
nieon aépa, Maks. tlak zraka, Zracni tlak maks., Max. slritett levegé nyomas, Max. tlak vzduchu, Max. tlak
vzduchu, Makc. aaBneHne Bosayxa, Maks. lufttrykk, Hava basinci maks., Presiune de aer max., MakcumanHo
HansiraHe Ha Bb3ayxa, Maks. radni pritisak, Oro slégis maks., Maksimaalne Shusurve, Maks. gaisa spiediens.

Diamétre buse, Nozzle diameter, Diametro ugello, Diisendurchmesser, Didmetro de la boquilla, Didmetro | [mm] 0,5
do bico, Aidpetpog akpoguaiou, Nozill capl, Diameter mondstuk, Dyse diameter, Munnstykke diameter,
Munstyckets diameter, Suuttimen halkaisija, Prmér trysky, Srednica dyszy, Premer Sobe, Priemer dyzy, Antgalio
skersmuo, [lbiIMETp BbIMYCKHOW aATyniHbl, [JMHa BUHUNOBOrO LWnaHra, Fuvdka atmérdje, Diametru duza,
Promjer mlaznice, Sprauslas diametrs, DuUsi 1&bim36t, uameTsp Ha Ato3ata, Precnik mlaznice

Matériau buse, Nozzle material, Materiale ugello, Disenmaterial, Material de la boquilla, Material do - Hpb59-1
bico, YAikd akpoguaiou, Noziil malzemesi, Materiaal mondstuk, Dyse materiale, Munnstykke materiale,
Munstyckets material, Suuttimen materiaali, Material trysky, Materiat dyszy, Material Sobe, Material dyzy,
Antgalio medZiaga, MaTapbisin BbINyckHOW aaTyniHbl, MaTepuan conna, Fivoka anyaga, Material duza,
Materijal mlaznice, Sprauslas materials, Diitisi materjal, MaTepuan Ha ato3ata, Materijal mlaznice

Air consumption, Consumo d‘aria, Luftverbrauch, Consommation d‘air, Consumo de aire, Consumo de ar, | [I/s] 15
Luchtverbruik, Luftforbrug, Luftférbrukning, IIman kulutus, Zuzycie powietrza, KatavaAwon aépa, Potrosnja
zraka, Poraba zraka, SritettlevegG-igény, Spotfeba vzduchu, Spotreba vzduchu, Motpebnenue Bo3ayxa,
Luftforbruk, Hava tiiketimi, Consum de aer, Pa3xoa Ha Bb3ayx, Potrosnja vazduha, Oras sanaudos, Ohutarve,
Gaisa patérins.

Air inlet (BSP), Ingresso aria (BSP), Lufteinlass (BSP), Entrée d‘air (BSP), Entrada de aire (BSP), Entrada | [inch] 1/4"
de ar (BSP), Luchtinlaat (BSP), Luftindtag (BSP), Luftintag (BSP), Ilmantulo (BSP), Wlot powietrza (BSP),
Eicodog agpa (BSP), Ulaz zraka (BSP), Vhod za zrak (BSP), LevegGbemenet (BSP), Pfivod vzduchu (BSP),
Privod vzduchu (BSP), Bosayxoza6opHuk (BSP), Luftinntak (BSP), Hava girisi (BSP), Admisie a aerului (BSP),
Pa3mep Ha oTBopa 3a Bb3AyX (BSP), Ulaz vazduha (BSP), Oras jleidimo anga (BSP), Ohu sisselase (BSP), Gaisa
ievade (BSP).

Sound pressure level (LPA) acc. to. EN ISO 15744, Livello di pressione acustica (LPA) sec. EN ISO 15744, | [dba] 62
Schalldruckpegel (LPA) gem. EN ISO 15744, Niveau de pression sonore (LPA) selon la norme EN ISO 15744,
Nivel de presidn sonora (LPA) seglin EN ISO 15744, Nivel de pressdo sonora (LPA) de acordo com a norma
EN ISO 15744, Geluidsdrukniveau (LPA) volgens EN ISO 15744, Lydtryksniveau (LPA) iht. EN ISO 15744,
Ljudtrycksnivd (LPA) enligt EN ISO 15744, Adnenpainetaso (LPA) standardin EN ISO 15744 mukainen, Poziom
cisnienia akustycznego (LPA) zgod. z normg EN ISO 15744, Eninedo nxootddung (LPA) katd. EN ISO 15744,
Razina zvuénog tlaka (LPA) prema. EN ISO 15744, Raven zvonega tlaka (LPA) v skladu z. EN ISO 15744,
Hangnyomasszint (LPA) az EN ISO 15744 szerint, Hladina akustického tlaku (LPA) podle normy EN ISO 15744,
Hladina akustického tlaku (LPA) podla EN ISO 15744, YpoBeHb 38ykoBoro Aasnenust (LPA) cornacHo craHaapTy
EN ISO 15744, Lydtrykksniva (LPA) iht.EN ISO 15744, Ses basing seviyesi (LPA) - EN ISO 15744 uyarinca, Nivel
de presiune sonord (LPA) conform cu EN ISO 15744, HuBo Ha 3BykoBOTO Hansrave (LPA) cbrnacHo EN ISO
15744, Nivo zvu¢nog pritiska (LPA) u skladu sa. EN ISO 15744, Garso slégio lygis (LPA) pagal EN ISO 15744,
Helirdhu tase (LPA) vastavalt EN ISO 15744, Skanas spiediena limenis (LPA), saskana ar standartu EN ISO
15744.

weight, peso, Gewicht, poids, Peso, peso, Gewicht, vaegt, vikt, paino, waga, Bapog, tezina, teza, témeg, | [kg] 0.3
hmotnost, Hmotnost/, Macca, vekt, agirlik, greutate, Maca, tezina, svoris, kaal, svars.

Longueur du tuyau en vinyle, Vinyl hose lenght, Lunghezza del flessibile in vinile, Vinyl-Schlauch-Lénge, | [mm] 1500
Longitud de la manguera de vinilo, Comprimento da mangueira de vinil, Mfikog eUkapnTou owArfva BivuAiou,
Vinil hortum uzunlugu, Lengte vinylslang, Leengde pd vinylslange, Vinylslange lengde, Vinylslangens langd,
Vinyyliletkun pituus, Délka vinylové hadice, Dtugo$¢ weza winylowego, DolZina vinilne cevi, Dizka vinylovej
hadice, Vinilo Zarnos ilgis, JayxbiHs BiHinasara wnaHra, AnvHa BuHWIOBOrO wnakra, Vinil tomlé hossza,
Lungimea furtunului din vinil, Duljina vinil crijeva, Vinila $|itenes garums, Vinutlvooliku pikkus, AbmxuHa Ha
BUHWNEH Mapkyd, DuZina vinilskog creva




li EEC - Déclaration de conformité CE - Konformltatserklarung EWG - Declaracion de conformldad CE

Dichiarazione di conformita CE - D ion of I
Declaragéo de conformldade CE - Verklaring van overeenstemmlng EEG - CE-Over | klaering - Forsakran om CE-Gver |
CE-vaati AnAwon upopewang CE - Oswiadczenie o zgodnosci KE - Izjava o sukladnosti EZ - Izjava o skladnosti ES
EK-megfeleloségi nyi - ES Prohlaseni o shodé - Vyhlaseni ozhode EHS - [leknapauusi 0 COOTBETCTBMU HOE EC - EF-0 I klaring
AT uygunluk beyani - Declaratie de conformitate CE - EO [leknapauus 3a cbotBeTcTBMe - EZ deklaracija o usaglasenosti
Deklaracija dél EB reikalavimy vykdymy - V: atsioon EK - Pazinojums par atbilstibu EK prasibam

SI DICHIARA CHE LA COSTRUZIONE DEL SEGUENTE PRODOTTO - WE DECLARE THAT THE FOLLOWING PRODUCT - LA SOCIETE DECLARE QUE
LA CONSTRUCTION DU PRODUIT SUIVANT - WIR ERKLAREN HIERMIT, DASS DIE KONSTRUKTION DES NACHFOLGEND AUFGEFUHRTEN PRODUKTES
NOSOTROS DECLARAMOS QUE LA CONSTRUCCION DEL SIGUIENTE PRODUCTO - NOS DECLARAMOS QUE A CONSTRUGAO DO PRODUCTO SEGUINTE
WIJ VERKLAREN DAT DE CONSTRUCTIE VAN ONDERSTAAND PRODUCT - VI ERKL/RER, AT KONSTRUKTIONEN AF NEDENSTAENDE PRODUKT
VI FORSAKRAR ATT KONSTRUKTIONEN HOS FOLJANDE PRODUKT - VAKUUTAMME, ETTA SEURAAVA TUOTE ON VALMISTETTU
EMEIZ AHAQNOYME OTI H KATAZKEYH TOY MAPAKATQ MPOIONTOS - OSWIADCZAMY, ZE BUDOWA NASTEPUJACEGO WYROBU
POTVRBUJEMO DA JE OVAJ PROIZVOD PROIZVEDEN - IZJAVLJAMO, DA JE PROIZVODNJA NASLEDNJEGA PROIZVODA
KIJELENTJUK, HOGY AZ ALABBI TERMEK - PROHLASUJEME, ZE NiZE UVEDENY VYROBEK - VYHLASUJEME, ZE TENTO VYROBOK
3AABNSAEM, UTO KOHCTPYKUMA U3AENNA - VI ERKLAERER AT KONSTRUKSJONEN AV DET FGLGENDE PRODUKTET - ASAGIDA BELIRTILEN URUN IMALININ
SE DECLARA CA, DIN PUNCT DE VEDERE CONSTRUCTIV, PRODUSUL - [IEKNAPUPAME, YE U3PABOTBAHETO HA CNIEJHUS MPOAYKT
POTVRBUJEMO DA JE OVAJ PROIZVOD KONSTRUISAN - PAREISKIAME, KAD SIS PRODUKTAS - KINNITAME, ET JARGMINE TOODE
MES PAZINOJAM, KA SEKOJOSAIS PRODUKTS

ITEM NUMBER :

ITEM DESCRIPTION :

YEAR OF PRODUCTION :

E CONFORME ALLE SEGUENTI DISPOSIZIONI - WAS BUILT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING DISPOSITIONS
EST CONFORME AUX DISPOSITIONS SUIVANTES - MIT DEN FOLGENDEN VORSCHRIFTEN UBEREINSTIMMT
ESTA CONFORME CON LAS SIGUIENTES DISPOSICIONES - ESTA EM CONFORMIDADE COM AS SEGUINTES DISPOSIGOES
IN OVEREENSTEMMING IS MET DE VOLGENDE BEPALINGEN - OPFYLDER F@LGENDE FORSKRIFTER
AR | OVERENSSTAMMELSE MED FOLJANDE FORESKRIFTER - ALLAOLEVIEN SAADOSTEN MUKAISESTI - SYMMOPOQNETAI ME TIZ AKOAOYOES AIATAZEIS
JEST ZGODNA Z NIZEJ WYMIENIONYMI NORMAMI - U SKLADU SA SLJEDECIM ODREDBAMA - V SKLADU Z NASLEDNJIMI ODREDBAMI

MEGFELEL A KOVETKEZO RENDELETEKNEK - JE V SOULADU S NASLEDUJICIMI SMERNICEMI - BOL VYROBENY V SULADE S NASLEDUJUCIMI SMERNICAMI

OTBEYAET TPEBEOBAHVIAM CNEAYHOLLMX HOPMATMBOB - ER | OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED F@LGENDE BESTEMMELSER

ASAGIDAKI KURALLARA UYGUNLUGUNU BEYAN EDERIZ - A FOST EXECUTAT CONFORM DISPOZITIILOR
E B CbOTBETCTBME CbC CNEAHNTE PA3MOPE[IEY - U SKLADU SA SLEDECIM PROPISIMA - PAGAMINTAS, REMIANTIS SEKANCIOMIS DIREKTYVOMIS
ON VALMISTATUD KOOSKOLAS JARGMISTE DIREKTIIVIDEGA - TIKA IZGATAVOTS ATBILSTOSI SEKOJOSAJAM DIREKTIVAM

2006/42/EC
Standard: EN 1953:2013

ED AUTORIZZIAMO - AND WE AUTHORIZE - ET NOUS AUTORISONS - UND WIR GENEHMIGEN - Y AUTORIZAMOS - E AUTORIZAMOS - EN WIJ GEVEN TOESTEMMING - HERVED GODKENDER VI - OCH VI GODKANNER - JA
ANNAMME LUVAN - KAl EZ0YZIOAOTOYME - UPOWAZNIAMY - 1 OVLASCUJEMO - IN DOVOLJUJE SE, DA SE - ES FELHATALMAZZUK, - A POVOLUJEME - A AUTORIZUJEME - /1 PASPELAEM - OG VI AUTORISERER - VE
YETKILI KILMAKTAYIZ - S| AUTORIZAM - [JABA CE PASPELUEHVE - | OVLASCUJEMO - IR DUODAME LEIDIMA, - JA VOLITAME - UN MES PILNVAROJAM

AARIAC S.r.. - Via C. Colombo 3, Robassomero (TO) 10070 ITALY

A COSTITUIRE IL FASCICOLO TECNICO PER NOSTRO CONTO - TO DRAW UP THE TECHNICAL FILE ON OUR BEHALF - A REALISER LE FASCICULE TECHNIQUE POUR NOTRE COMPTE - DIE TECHNISCHE BROSCHURE AUF
UNSERE RECHNUNG ZU GRUNDEN - LA CREACION DEL EXPEDIENTE TECNICO A NUESTRO NOMBRE - A FORMAR O FASCICULO TECNICO POR NOSSA CONTA - HET TECHNISCHE DOSSIER NAMENS ONS OP TE
STELLEN - OPRETTELSE AF DET TEKNISKE HAFTE PA VORES VEGNE - ATT SKAPA DEN TEKNISKA DOKUMENTATIONEN A VARA VAGNAR - TEKNISEN OPPAAN LAATIMISELLE PUOLESTAMME - NA AHMIOYPTHEEI TO
TEXNIKO ®AKEAO [1A AOTAPIAZMO MAS - DO WYKONANIA DLA NAS TECZKI TECHNICZNEJ - FORMIRANJE TEHNICKIH UPUTA ZA NAS RACUN - NA NAS RACUN IZDELA POPOLNO TEHNICNO DOKUMENTACIJO. - HOGY
RESZUNKRE ELKESZITSE A MUSZAKI DOKUMENTACIOT - VYTVORIT TECHNICKOU SLOZKU NA NAS UCET - VYTVORIT TECHNICKU ZLOZKU NA NAS UCET - COCTABfIATb TEXHUHECKYIO BPOLLIOPY BMECTO HAC - TIL A
UTFORME DEN TEKNISKE DOKUMENTASJONEN FOR OSS - BIZIM HESABIMIZA TEKNIK BIR FASIKULUN OLUSTURULMASINA - SA SE REALIZEZE PENTRU NOI BROSURA TEHNICA - 3A CbCTABSHE HA TEXHIYECKO
PBKOBOZCTBO OT HALLE UME - PRAVLJENJE TEHNICKIH UPUTSTAVA PO NASEM NALOGU - MUMS PARENGTI TECHNIN| APRASA - MEIE NIMEL TEHNILISE BROSUURI KOOSTAMIST - IZSTRADAT MUSU VARDA

TEHNISKO INFORMACIJU

Maarten Van Acker
Progettazione del prodotto, Product engineering, Ingénierie du produit, Fertigungstechnik,

UWE SCHRADER Ingenierfa del producto, Engenharia de produtos, Product engineering, Produktkonstruk-
tion, Tuotteen Texvikog 66 TTpoiovTog, Inzynier produktu,
General Manager InZeniring izdelka, Terméktervezés, Navrh produktu, Navrh produktu, Produktutvikiing, Proiect-
for Purchasing Robassomero, 29/07/2019 ant, VirokeHepukr Ha npopykTy, Gaminiy Toote tehnika,

Engineering manager
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